Kuntavaalit 2025 Ehdokkaat vertausluvuittain
13.4.2025

Eteld-Savon hyvinvointialue

740 Savonlinna Tarkastuslaskenta

Sivu 1
16.4.2025
17:37
KT23

Aanistd laskettu: 100,0% - Tasatilanteet ratkaistu

Jarj Ehdokas Ryhma
nro nro nimi
1. 123 Suomalainen, Tuukka KESK
2. 40 Tikkinen, Minna SDP
3. 78 Peitsaro, Panu LIIK
4. 100 Kosonen, Hanna KESK
5. 11 Backman, Jouni SDP
6. 116 Piironen, Eero KESK
7. 16 Kristiansson, Olli-Pekka SDP
8. 49 Jarvinen, Heli VIHR
9. 74 Metsala, Sanna LIIK
10. 102 Laamanen, Kirsti KESK
11. 141 Kaksonen, Kimmo KOK
12. 37 Stenberg, Eija SDP
13. 124 Tiainen, Jarmo KESK
14. 26 Munck, Merja SDP
15. 82 Puputti, Seija LIIK
16. 134 Koskela, Jouni KD
17. 128 Tynkkynen, Jonne KESK
18. 21 Lipsanen, Mervi SDP
19. 103 Laitinen, Pekka KESK
20. 48 Juuti, Tero VIHR
21. 166 Rinne, Jaakko VAS
22. 88 Virolainen, Aki LIIK
23. 14 Kilpelainen, Pekka SDP
24. 127 Turunen, Riikka KESK
25. 144 Kokko, Sampsa KOK
26. 27 Nousiainen, Markku SDP
27. 2 Asikainen, Rauni PS
28. 115 Pesonen, Teija KESK
29. 80 Pekkonen, Pasi LIIK
30. 43 Vihavainen, Mauri SDP
31. 104 Lajunen, Timo KESK
32. 15 Korhola, Toni SDP
33. 57 Salmenkivi, Suvi VIHR
34. 105 Laukkanen, Antti KESK
35. 81 Piisila, Sami LIIK
36. 136 Puustinen, Jarmo KD
37. 41 Valjakka, Markku SDP
38. 99 Karvinen, Hannu KESK
39. 157 Turunen, Pekka KOK
40. 38 Suomalainen, Ritva SDP
41. 91 Hannikainen, Antti KESK
42. 71 Kotoneva, Eira LIIK
43, 39 Svensk, Thomas SDP

Aanet

685
759
1331
571
508
466
370
278
232
302
195
272
188
261
78
336
142
221
142
161
129
65
209
137
146
113
148
102
60
104
100
101
109
97
59
215
78
90
84
74
88
48
70

Vertausluku

4118,000
3847,000
2213,000
2059,000
1923,500
1372,667
1282,333
1130,000
1106,500
1029,500
1008,000
961,750
823,600
769,400
737,667
713,000
686,333
641,167
588,286
565,000
561,000
553,250
549,571
514,750
504,000
480,875
463,000
457,556
442,600
427,444
411,800
384,700
376,667
374,364
368,833
356,500
349,727
343,167
336,000
320,583
316,769
316,143
295,923
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Jarj
nro

44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

nro
126
54
160
85
22
95
94
18
143
70
112
36
133

114
31
46
68
93
19

125
25

149
86

107
23
51

129

165
75
12

106

132
32
97
79

142
30
92
60
34

121
77

24

Aanistd laskettu: 100,0% - Tasatilanteet ratkaistu

Ehdokas

nimi

Tikka, Tommi
Larinen, Meeri
Jaaskelainen, Kari
Smedberg, Jari
Loikkanen, Marjut
lhalainen, Katri
Harkdénen, Reima
Lajunen, Petri
Kokko, Lea
Kosonen, Seppo
Nousiainen, Marja Sisko
Silvennoinen, Eija
Hirvonen, Liisa
Laitinen, Pekka
Pajunen, Riikka
Pulkkinen, Timo
Harkoénen, Heikki
Blomerus, Ossi
Husso, Kaarlo
Laukkanen, Kari
Tiainen, Mikko
Mikkonen, Tapio
Lyytikainen, Heli
Tavi, Paivi
Leppanen, Eetu
Loéppdnen, Jussi
Kosonen, Lauri
Vaisanen, Tiina
Rask, Pia
Mutikainen, Jarmo
Harkdnen, Kari
Laurio, Jukka
Hannonen, Tapani
Punnonen, Piritta
Jalvanti-Hannikainen, Satu
Pekkinen, Vesa
Kinnunen, Heli
Porvali, Raisa
Herttuainen, Anne
Sirén, Sari
Rautiainen, Matti
Suomalainen, Esko
Nuopponen, Kaisa
Nuutinen, Timo
Malinen, Juho-Petteri

Ryhma

KESK
VIHR
VAS
LK
SDP
KESK
KESK
SDP
KOK
LK
KESK
SDP
KD
PS
KESK
SDP
VIHR
LK
KESK
SDP
KESK
SDP
KOK
LK
KESK
SDP
VIHR
KESK
VAS
LK
SDP
KESK
KD
SDP
KESK
LK
KOK
SDP
KESK
VIHR
SDP
KESK
LK
PS
SDP

Aanet

87
103
120
43
62
86
75
57
83
41
74
55
84
119
51
50
63
38
47
49
45
46
79
37
44
43
45
44
108
35
40
38
19
39
36
31
73
39
35
44
38
33
30
88
33

Vertausluku

294,143
282,500
280,500
276,625
274,786
274,533
257,375
256,467
252,000
245,889
242,235
240,438
237,667
231,500
228,778
226,294
226,000
221,300
216,737
213,722
205,900
202,474
201,600
201,182
196,095
192,350
188,333
187,182
187,000
184,417
183,190
179,043
178,250
174,864
171,583
170,231
168,000
167,261
164,720
161,429
160,292
158,385
158,071
154,333
153,880
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Jarj Ehdokas Ryhma Aédnet
nro nro nimi
89. 109 Lahdeaho-Kero, Ruth KESK 33
90. 17 Kuikka, Outi SDP 29
91. 73 Luukkanen, Paavo LIIK 24
92. 98 Kapanen, Eemeli KESK 31
93. 153 Pankakari, Panu KOK 68
94. 138 Repo, Esko KD 19
95. 33 Poyhonen, Eila SDP 25
96. 101 Kukkonen, Tapio KESK 29
97. 50 Kortelainen, Lauri VIHR 43
98. 167 Sallinen, Leena VAS 75
99. 72 Kayhko, Olli LIIK 14
100. 13 Ihalainen, Markku SDP 23
101. 119 Pulkkinen, Eetu KESK 28
102. 117 Pitkonen, Ari KESK 26
103. 28 Penttinen, Oiva SDP 21
104. 76 Niskanen, Timo LIIK 12
105. 110 Makkonen, Jouko KESK 25
106. 35 Rinnemaa, Helena SDP 19
107. 155 Pitkanen, Heli KOK 52
108. 53 Kayhkd, Ritva VIHR 42
109. 120 Seppanen, Johanna KESK 24
110. 42 Valjus, Ville-Veikko SDP 16
111. 84 Seppanen, Kari LIIK 12
112. 113 Nuopponen, Kari KESK 21
113. 29 Pesonen, Juho SDP 12
114. 131 Blomqvist, Anita KD 16
115. 118 Pozdnyakova, Pasha KESK 20
116. 20 Leskinen, Vesa SDP 11
117. 83 Rasanen, Pasi LIIK 9
118. 5 Kaiponen, Kari PS 31
119. 90 Alanen, Esko KESK 18
120. 65 Vento, Heikki VIHR 41
121. 161 Kupiainen, Mika VAS 24
122. 146 Leinonen, Janne KOK 45
123. 96 Iskala, Erkki KESK 17
124. 87 Valkama, Jaana LIIK 8
125. 122 Suomalainen, Jukka KESK 16
126. 111 Mikkonen, Petri KESK 14
127. 69 lkalainen, Erkki LIIK 6
128. 108 Lukkarinen, Irina KESK 8
129. 44 Elomaa, Venni VIHR 32
130. 135 Nykanen, Martti KD 15
131. 152 Nuopponen, Ville KOK 25
132. 130 Yli-Peltola, Jukka KESK 3

133. 58 Seppanen, Anna VIHR 25

Vertausluku

152,519
147,962
147,533
147,071
144,000
142,600
142,481
142,000
141,250
140,250
138,313
137,393
137,267
132,839
132,655
130,176
128,688
128,233
126,000
125,556
124,788
124,097
122,944
121,118
120,219
118,833
117,657
116,576
116,474
115,750
114,389
113,000
112,200
112,000
111,297
110,650
108,368
105,590
105,381
102,950
102,727
101,857
100,800
100,439

94,167



Kuntavaalit 2025

13.4.2025

Eteld-Savon hyvinvointialue

740 Savonlinna

Ehdokkaat vertausluvuittain

Tarkastuslaskenta

Sivu 4
16.4.2025
17:37
KT23

Jarj
nro

134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.

Aanistd laskettu: 100,0% - Tasatilanteet ratkaistu

Ehdokas Ryhma
nro nimi
164 Malinen, Pekka VAS
10 Vardin, Matteo PS
156 Tunturila, Ville KOK
137 Polonen, Kari KD
56 Massinen, Paula VIHR
148 Londén, Kiia KOK
67 Zghair, Minna VIHR
169 Termonen, Joni VAS
145 Koponen, Arto KOK
4 Jurvanen, Risto PS
55 Lieflander-Leskinen, Luise VIHR
158 Tynkkynen, Krister KOK
45 Hintsa, Vili VIHR
163 Leminen, Katja VAS
147 Lemola, Markku KOK
64 Veirto, Terhi VIHR
6 Kupiainen, Mirja PS
151 Naukkarinen, Jari KOK
63 Tiainen, Merja VIHR
168 Tanskanen, Veikko VAS
62 Tahvanainen, Karri VIHR
150 Matikainen, Teemu KOK
3 Hirvonen, Heli PS
61 Strand, Helena VIHR
162 Leminen, Janne VAS
139 Cederstrom, Tiina KOK
66 Ylasaari, Sini VIHR
140 Falkstedt, Pirjo KOK
9 Sallinen, Tuula PS
52 Kayhkd, Jari VIHR
154 Pasanen, Juha KOK
47 Juslin, Jarkko VIHR
159 Virta, Marianna KOK
59 Sipari, llkka VIHR
89 Niinimaki, Heini EOP

Aanet

24
21
22

9
24
19
23
24
15
19
21
15
20
23
15
12
14
14
11
21
11
13
13

8
13
13

7
12
10

3
10

2
10

2
38

Vertausluku

93,500
92,600
91,636
89,125
86,923
84,000
80,714
80,143
77,538
77,167
75,333
72,000
70,625
70,125
67,200
66,471
66,143
63,000
62,778
62,333
59,474
59,294
57,875
56,500
56,100
56,000
53,810
53,053
51,444
51,364
50,400
49,130
48,000
47,083
38,000



